
London Borough of Enfield
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

CSPT seminar attendance
Simon Gardner Head of Leisure and Culture simon.gardner@enfield.gov.uk
Julie Gibson Head of Libraries and Museums julie.gibson@enfield.gov.uk
Madeline Barratt Head of Culture madeline.barratt@enfield.gov.uk

Measuring Social Outcomes training
Julie Adams Julie.Adams@enfield.gov.uk
Angela Shoosmith Reader Development Coordinator angela.shoosmith@enfield.gov.uk

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
Val Munday Museum & Local Studies Manager val.munday@enfield.gov.uk
Pam Tuttiett pam.tuttiett@enfield.gov.uk
Madeline Barratt Libraries Strategy & Performance Manager madeline.barratt@enfield.gov.uk
Simon Gardner Head of Leisure and Culture simon.gardner@enfield.gov.uk

Community Engagement & Public Consultation Event, 23/03/2011 (CSIT/Advocacy)
Cenk Orhan Community Engagement Coordinator Cenk.Orhan@enfield.gov.uk
Lucy Love Development and Operational Manager lucy.love@enfield.gov.uk
Val Munday Museum and Local Studies Manager Val.Munday@enfield.gov.uk

LAMIP (Local Authority Museum Improvement Programme) training and network
Jan Metcalfe Community Museum Officer jan.metcalfe@enfield.gov.uk

Regeneration and Culture Event, Kings place 10/06/2009 (Advocacy)
Jon Kaye Cabinet Member for Leisure, Culture, Olympics 2012 JKaye@jcare.org
Anna Loughlin Projects and Performance Review Officer anna.loughlin@enfield.gov.uk

The Case for Tourism, 18/08/2009 (Advocacy)
Jon Kaye Cabinet Member for Leisure, Culture, Olympics 2012 JKaye@jcare.org
Lorraine Cox Cultural Services Manager Lorraine.Cox@enfield.gov.uk

Improving London Libraries event, 01/12/2009 (Advocacy/Library Change Programme)
Jon Kaye Cabinet Member for Leisure, Culture, Olympics 2012 JKaye@jcare.org

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Val Munday Museum and Local Studies Manager Val.Munday@enfield.gov.uk
Eleanor Hunter Tourism and Town Twinning Officer eleanor.hunter@enfield.gov.uk
Victoria Sanderson Marketing Officer - Cultural Services Victoria.Sanderson@enfield.gov.uk
Connie Gurie Apprentice - Museums Service Connie.Gurie@enfield.gov.uk

Working with Children's Services Borough Champion
Madeline Barratt Libraries Strategy and Performance Manager and the 

Deputy Head of the Library & Museum Service.
Madeline.Barratt@enfield.gov.uk

Understanding Local Area Agreements training (Working with Children's Services)
Michelle Larché Museum and Local Studies Archive Education Officer Michelle.Larche@enfield.gov.uk 

Library Change Programme Stakeholder meetings
Julie Gibson julie.gibson@enfield.gov.uk
Madeline Barrett

Library Change Working Group: Common Standards

Madeline Barratt Policy and Strategy Manager, London Borough of Enfield 
and member of LCIG madeline.barratt@enfield.gov.uk

Library Change Working Group: Workforce Benchmarking

Madeline Barratt Policy and Strategy Manager, London Borough of Enfield 
and member of LCIG madeline.barratt@enfield.gov.uk

London Events Forum
Hatice Abdullah Arts and Events Development Manager hatice.abdullah@enfield.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Stakeholders
John Clark Local Studies Officer john.clark@enfield.gov.uk
Val Munday val.munday@enfield.gov.uk
Julie Gibson Head of Libraries & Museums julie.gibson@enfield.gov.uk 

Accessing Funds to Support the Local Delivery of Culture and Sport Event 04/07/11
Victoria Sanderson Marketing, Tourism & Town Twinning Officer Victoria.Sanderson@enfield.gov.uk 

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created 
these individual reports that detail the engagement of 
people within your borough with the various strands of the 
programme.  The report  predominantly features local 
authority staff but also details engagement from cultural 
organisations within your authority. For more information 
on the programme please visit our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/


